 1/6
BV-E505U2A
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications
Order Code: BV-E505U2A
Draft Version: A1 2023-03-22  Transient Voltage Suppressor
Part Number

BV    E5    05   U    2     A
(1)    (2)     (3)  (4)   (5)    (6)
Part Numbering System Mark
Thermal Consideration
B42LC
P5: Part Number
0909
B006U2G
0909 (1) Bencent Transient Voltage Suppressor
(2) Package:SOT523
(3) Working Voltage:5V
(4) Low Capacitance
(5) 2 Lines Protection
(6) Bencent internal code
P5
Parameters Definition
VC Clamping voltage
Ipp Peak pulse current
VDRM Stand-off Voltage
VBR Breakdown Voltage
IDRM Reverse Leakage Current
IR Test current
VF Forward on-state voltage
IF Forward current
Ppp Peak Pulse Power Dissipation
V-I Curve
IDRM
IR
IPP
VF
IF
VDRM VBR   VC
V
I
Typical Characteristics
 3/6
BV-E505U2A
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications
Order Code: BV-E505U2A
Draft Version: A1 2023-03-22  Transient Voltage Suppressor
Environmental Characteristics
Testing items Technical standards
High temperature Reverse Bias Test
Temperature: 150±3℃ Bias=80%VDRM
Time:168H
High Temperature Life Test
Temperature: 150℃
Time:168H
High-low Temperature Cycle test
Temperature: From -40℃ to125℃
Dwell time: 30min,10cycles
High Temperature &High Humidity Test
Temperature: 85℃Humidity:85%
Time:168H
Pressure cooker Test
Temperature: 121℃, 2atm. Humidity:100%
Time:24H
Resistance of  soldering heat
Temperature: 260±5℃
Time of  dip soldering: 10s, 3times
 Note: The above testing items can be specified by customer’s special request
 4/6
BV-E505U2A
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications
Order Code: BV-E505U2A
Draft Version: A1 2023-03-22  Transient Voltage Suppressor
REF mm inch
A 0.60~0.90 0.024~0.035
A1 0.10MAX 0.004MAX